The work year for Child Development Center teachers shall

be one of the following:  

b. Ten Month Assignment

(2) Ten Month Assignment: Traditional Calendar Assignment (California
Preschool Teachers). Teachers who have a ten (10) month traditional
assignment annually work one hundred eighty-four (184) days. Salary
payments to employees in this ten (10) month assignment are prorated over 10.5
pay periods.

3. Mandated Training (New section)

Each fall, all bargaining unit members shall complete Annual Mandated Training within the
timeline established by the District.